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Contact Information:  Round IV Work Incentive Grantees 
REGION I BOSTON/NEW YORK 

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer (FPO) 

ROUND IV GRAMTEES 

The Work Place, Inc  
360 Fairfield Ave. 
Bridgeport, CT. 06604 

Susan Kintner 
Phone: (203) 576-7030 X315 
Fax:     (203) 335-9703 
SKintner@workplace.org  

Gino Venditti 
Phone: (203) 576-7705 x332  
Fax:     (203) 335-9703 
venditti@workplace.org  

Susan Kintner 
Phone: (203) 576-7030 
X315 
Fax:     (203) 335-9703 
SKintner@workplace.or
g  

Eileen Collins 
(617) 788-0141 
collins.eileen@dol.go
v 

Maine Department of 
Labor 
150 State House 
Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-
0150 

Eric Dibner 
Phone: (207) 624-5956 (voice) 
(207) 624-5965 (tty) 
Fax: (207) 624-5980 
eric.dibner@maine.gov  

    Rochelle Hagler
(617) 788-0147 
hagler.rochelle@dol.g
ov 

Gloucester County 
Board of Chosen 
Freeholders 
P.O. Box 337 
Woodbury, New Jersey  
08096 

Karen Dickel 
Phone: (856) 384-6952 
Fax: (856) 384-0207 
kdickel@co.gloucester.nj.us  

    Juan Duran
(212) 620-6148 
duran.juan@dol.gov 
 

The City of New York 
110 William Street 
8th Floor  
New York, New York 
10038 

Maria Buck 
Phone : (212) 618-6790 
Fax : (212) 618-8838 
mbuck@sbs.nyc.gov 

Celeste Frye 
Phone : (212) 618-8740 
cfrye@sbs.nyc.gov 

   Arnold Cooperman
(212) 337-2167 
cooperman.arnold@d
ol.gov 
 

 
REGION II   PHILADELPHIA 

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer 
(FPO) 
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ROUND IV GRANTEES 
Capital Area 
Workforce 
Investment Board  
5410 Williamsburg 
Road 
Sandston, VA 23150 

Rosalyn Key 
Phone: (804) 226-1941 
Fax: (804) 236-0503 
key@co.henrico.va.us 

Al Jones  
Phone: (804) 271-8510  
Fax :    (804) 275-0270  
jon37@co.henrico.va.us  

Georgia Coopersmith  
Phone : (804) 640-1774  
Georgia.Coopersmith@d
rs.virginia.gov  

AnneMarie Fasulo 
(215) 861-5179 
Fasulo.AnneMarie@d
ol.gov  

 
REGION III ATLANTA 

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer (FPO) 

ROUND IV GRANTEES 
Alabama Department 
of Economic 
Community Affairs 
401 Adams Av.  
P.O. Box 5690 
Montgomery, Alabama 
36103 

Steve Walkley 
Phone: (334) 242-5300 
Fax: (334) 242-5855 
steveW@adeca.state.al.us 
 

Ken Hollingsworth 
Phone: (334) 242-5882 
KenH@adeca.state.al.us  
 

Lorilei Sanders  
Phone: (334) 353-8604  
lorileis@adeca.state.al.u
s  
 
Tammy Farmer 
Phone: (334) 242-5154 
TammyF@ADECA.stat
e.al.us  

Deborah Bradley 
(404) 562-2103 
bradley.deborah@dol.
gov 

Work force One  
3800 Inverrary Blvd.  
Suite 400  
Lauderhill, Florida 
33319 

Mason Jackson 
Phone: (954) 535-2300 
Fax: (954) 535-2346 
Masonjacks@broward-
workforce.org  
 

    Lane Gregory
(404) 562-2103 
gregory.lane@dol.gov 

Louisville/Jefferson 
County Metro 
Louisville Metro Hall  
527 West Jefferson 
Street 
Louisville-Jefferson 
County Metro, 
Kentucky 40202  

Mr. Jack Howard 
Phone: (502) 574-3154 
Fax: (502) 574-4600 
jack.howard@kentuckianawor
ks.org  
 

  Donna Jordan 
(404) 562-2103 
Jordan.Donna@dol.go
v 
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Job Training- Capital 
Area Workforce 
Development Board 
300 S. Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, North 
Carolina 27601 

Darius T. Morris  
Phone: (919) 856-6049 
Fax: (919) 856-6038 
dmorris@co.wake.nc.us 

  Donna Jordan 
(404) 562-2103 
Jordan.Donna@dol.go
v  

Knoxville-Knox 
County Community 
Action Committee 
2247 Western Ave. 
P. O. Box 51650 
Knoxville, Tennessee 
37950 

Windie Wilson 
Phone: (856) 544-5200 
Fax: (865) 544-5269 
wwilson@knxcac.org 

  Joy Margrave 
Project Coordinator 
P:  865-544-5200 
jmargrave@knxcac.org 
 
 

Lane Gregory 
(404) 562-2103 
gregory.lane@dol.gov 

Local Workforce 
Investment Area 4 
1743 Harriman 
Highway 
Harriman, Tennessee 
37748 

Deb Miller 
Phone: (865) 590-1052 ext. 
102 
Fax: (865) 590-1081 
miller@lwia4.org 

    Donna Jordan
(404) 562-2103 
Jordan.donna@dol.go
v 
 

 
REGION IV    DALLAS/DENVER  

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer 
(FPO) 

ROUND IV GRANTEES 
Little Rock 
Workforce 
Investment Board 
300 S. University Ave. 
Suite D-14 
Little Rock, Arkansas 
72205 

C. Stephen Wagner 
Phone: (501) 683-3843 
Fax: (501) 683-3851 
stephen.wagner@arkansas.gov 

  Mary Jane Smith  
(214) 767-2088 
smith.maryjane@dol.
gov 
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Montana Job 
Training Partnership, 
Inc. 
302 North Last Chance 
Gulch, Suite 409 
Helena, Montana 
59601 

Sue Mohr 
Phone: (406) 444-1309 
smohr@mjtp.org 

Lisa Newman 
Phone:  406-444-1328 
lnewman@mjtp.org  
 

Tom Hayes 
Phone:  406-444-1314 
thayes@mjtp.org  
 

Mary Jane Smith  
(214) 767-2088 
smith.maryjane@dol.
gov  

Northeast Texas 
Workforce Board 
2501 College Drive  
Texarkana, Texas 
75503 

Kay O’ Dell  
Phone: (903) 794-9490 ext. 
104 
Fax: (903) 794-4884 
kay.odell@twc.state.tx.us 

  Felecia Blair  
Blair.felecia@dol.gov 
 

 
REGION V     CHICAGO/KANSAS CITY 

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer (FPO) 

ROUND IV GRANTEES 
East Central 
Opportunities, Inc 
201 East Charles Street 
Muncie, IN  47308-
1081 

Patrick Miller  
Phone: (765) 741-5863 
Fax: (765) 741-5869 
pmiller@ecoinc.org 

  Dixie Henderson 
(816)502-9056 
henderson.dixie@dol.g
ov 

Interlocal Association 
836 S. State St. 
Greenfield, Indiana 
46140 

Lance D. Ratliff 
Phone: (317) 467-0248 
Fax: (317) 462-6340 
lanceratliff@hotmail.com 

Mark Kevitt 
Asst program director 
Phone: (317)835-4213x314 
markkevitt@hotmail.com 

 Dixie Henderson 
(816) 502-9056 
henderson.dixie@dol.g
ov 
 

Southern Seven 
Workforce 
Investment Board 
3131 Grantline Road, 
Floor 2 
P.O. Box 6712 
New Albany, Indiana 
47150 

Ronald  Mckulick 
Phone: (812) 944-7793 
Fax: (812) 944-4056 
rm@south7work.win.net 

  Nicole Hrycyk 
(312) 596-5522 
Hrycyk.nicole@dol.go
v  
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Workforce 
Development Service, 
Inc. 
840 Broadway, 3rd 
Floor 
Gary, Indiana 46402 

Carole K. Morris  
Phone: (219) 882-0033 
Fax: (219) 882-9253 
ckmorris@workonenw.com  

  Lori Harris 
(312) 596-5496 
harris.lori@dol.gov  

Six County 
Employment Alliance/ 
Michigan Works!  
2950 College Ave.  
Escanaba, Michigan 
49829 

Gwen Wood  
Phone: (906) 789-0558 
Fax: (906) 789-9952 
gwood@jobforce.org  

Rick Sanville 
Phone: (906) 789-0558 X216 
rsanvill@jobforce.org  

 Nicole Hrycyk 
(312) 596-5522 
Hrycyk.nicole@dol.go
v 
 
Lynn Bajorek 
(312) 596-5523 
Bajorek.Lynn@dol.gov 

Arnold Center, Inc.  
400 Wexford Ave. 
Midland, Michigan 
48640 

Andrea Bridgewater 
Phone: (989) 631-3073 
Fax: (989) 631-3990 
bridgewa@arnold.michiganwo
rks.com 
 

  Doris Crawford 
(816) 502-9015 
crawford.doris@dol.go
v 

MERS/Missouri 
Goodwill Industries 
1727 Locust Street  
St. Louis, MO 63103 

Donnette Fayne 
Phone: (314) 713-5175 
Fax: (314) 241-1588 
DFayne@mersgoodwill.org 

  Rebekah Woolley  
(312) 596-5513 
woolley.rebekah@dol.g
ov  

Cuyahoga County 
Workforce 
Development 
1275 Ontario Street 
Cleveland Ohio, 44113 

Jeanne Sydenstricker 
WIG IV Program Manager 
Phone:  440-349-7449 
jsydenstricker@adelphia.net 
 

Mary Kay Bitterman  
Phone: (216) 698-2887 
Fax:     (216) 443-5950 
cnmkb@www.cuyahoga.oh.us 

 Danielle Pleas 
(312) 596-5539 
pleas.danielle@dol.gov 

Lucas County 
Workforce 
Development Agency 
1301 Monroe Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43624 

Craig Gebers 
One-Stop Operator - NetWork 
Phone: (419) 213-6350 
Fax:     (419) 213-6399 
Gebers_C@thetoledonetwork.
com 

Colette Cordova 
WIA Monitor – LCWDA 
Phone: (419) 213-6302 
Fax:     (419) 213-6323 
ccordova@co.lucas.oh.us  

Bridgette Kabat 
LCOMB – Fiscal 
Phone: (419) 213-4646 
Fax:     (419) 213-6201 
bkabat@co.lucas.oh.us  

James Pouliot 
(816) 502-9060 
pouliot.james@dol.gov 
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REGION VI     SAN FRANCISCO/SEATTLE 

Grantee Project Manager Reporting Primary Contact Reporting Secondary 
Contact 

Federal Project 
Officer 
(FPO) 

ROUND IV GRANTEES 
Workforce 
Development 
Corporation of 
Southeast Los Angeles 
County DBA 
SELACO WIB 
10900 East 183rd 
Street, Suite 350 
Cerritos, California 
90703 

Yolanda Castro 
Phone: (562) 402-9336 
Fax: (562) 402-0643 
yolandac@selaco.com 
 

MarJean Clements 
Phone: (562) 402-9336 X1252 
marjeanc@selaco.com  

Shelly Simmons, DPN 
shellys@selaco.com 
 

Mary Edgar 
(206) 553-4386 x 8002 
edgar.mary@dol.gov 
 

Employment Security 
Department 
P.O. Box  9046 
Olympia, Washington 
98507 

Toby Olson 
Phone: (360) 438-3168 
Fax: (360) 438-3208 
tolson2@esd.wa.gov 
 

    Denise Henrikson
(206) 553-7938 x 8157 
henrikson.denise@dol.
gov  
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